
Senior Cricket Fixtures – Matches start at 1pm. 

 

Sat 3 May North Ferriby 1st XI   vs  Sutton on Hull 

Sun 11 May North Ferriby 2nd XI  vs  Walkington  

Sat 17 May North Ferriby 1st XI  vs  Middleton & North Dalton 

Sun 25 may North Ferriby 2nd XI  vs  Cottingham 

Sat 24 May North Ferriby 1st XI  vs  Driffield Town 

Sat 31 May North Ferriby 1st XI  vs  Kirkella 

Sun 8 June North Ferriby 2nd XI  vs  Gilberdyke 

Sat 14 June North Ferriby 1st XI  vs   North Cave Coal Exporters 

Sun 22 June North Ferriby 2nd XI  vs  Welton 

Sat 28 June North Ferriby 1st XI  vs  Hull Zingari 

Sat 5 July North Ferriby 1st XI  vs  Beverley Town 

Sun 6 July North Ferriby 2nd XI  vs  Hessle 

Sat 19 July North Ferriby 1st XI  vs  Welton 

Sun 20 July North Ferriby 2nd XI  vs   Brandesburton 

Sun 3 Aug North Ferriby 2nd XI  vs  Drax 

Sat 9 Aug North Ferriby 1st XI   vs  Horsea 

Sun 17 Aug North Ferriby 2nd XI   vs  Hensall 

Sat 23 Aug North Ferriby 1st XI  vs  Cherry Burton 

Sun 31 Aug North Ferriby 2nd XI  VS  Kirkella 

Sat 6 Sep North Ferriby 1st XI  vs  Hessle 


